 1/22
I
2
C-Compatible Serial E
2
PROM
Data Sheet Rev.1.0
General Description

 P24C32E Datasheet Rev.1.3
Puya Semiconductor                                      19/22
6. Ordering Code Detail
Example:
                                                     P 2 4 C 32 E – C 4 H – M I R
Operation Voltage
M: 1.7~5.5V
Plating Technology
H: RoHS Compliant, Halogen-free, Antimony-free
Package Option
C4: 4-balls WLCSP, Ball pitch 400umX400um
D4: 4-balls WLCSP, Ball pitch 400umX500um
Device Reversion
E = Version E
Device Density
32  = 32K bitt
Product Series Name
P = Puya Semiconductor
Company Designator
Device Grade
I: -40~85C
K: -40~105C
Shipping Carrier Option
R :TAPE & REEL
24C = I2C-compatible Interface EEPROM
 P24C32E Datasheet Rev.1.3
Puya Semiconductor                                      20/22
7. Package information
7.1 4-Balls WLCSP (Ball Pitch 400um*400um)
TOP VIEW BOTTOM SIDE
COMMON DIMENSIONS
(Unit of Measure =mm)
SYMBOL MIN TYP MAX NOTE
A
A1
A2
A3
D
d
E
e
e1
0.280
0.055
0.200REF
0.649
0.400
0.688
0.400
0.064
NOTE:   1.Dimensions are NOT to scale.
    2.Solder ball composition is SnAg.
              3.Product offered with Back Side Coating(BSC)
TITLE
4-ball,2x2 Array,0.4mm pitch
Wafer Level Chip ScalePackage with BSC
DRAWING NO. REV
BCS-4
<Tape and Reel information>